Attachment A- Appointments

Name Type
Codes Administration

Hall, Dustin Ryan New Hire
Patterson, Teresa A Promotion

Finance

*Jolly, Renee R

Gelmetti, Annabella Amneris
Johnson, Oneika Montez
Craycraft, Jonathan B
Pilkington, Seth A

Zarling, Daniel Wood
Moore, Leah N

Woods, Keyera Kamilla

Dept Transfer/Promotion

New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
Promotion
Re-hire

Class

Office Support Spec 2
Admin Svcs Officer 4

Payroll Specialist 2

Admin Svcs Officer 3
Collections Specialist 1
Finance Mgr

Metropolitan Treasurer

Risk and Compliance Manager
Admin Svcs Mgr

Payroll Analyst 1

*Department Transfer from Juvenile Court, Admin Svs Off 2, OR01 to Finance, Payroll Spec 2, OR03

Fire
Eltringham, Melissa Lena

General Services

Graber Dovenspike, Diana L
Villalpando, Fidel J

Wood, Thomas O Ir
Jackson, Charles E Jr
Dudley, Brandon M
Emfinger, Steven D

Human Resources
McGaughy, Joslyn Laray

Information Technology Services
Miles, Greyson T

Juvenile Court
*Carrasco, Veronica

New Hire

New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion

Promotion

New Hire

Dept Trans/Trans to CS

Admin Svcs Officer 3

Admin Svcs Officer 3
Automotive Mechanic
General Services Assistant Dir
Equip Shop Supv

General Svcs Div Mgr
General Svcs Div Mgr

Human Resources Admin

Info Systems App Analyst 2

Admin Svcs Officer 3

03/17/2025
03/03/2025

03/17/2025
03/01/2025
03/17/2025
03/01/2025
03/17/2025
03/01/2025
02/17/2025
03/17/2025

03/01/2025

03/01/2025
03/01/2025
03/10/2025
03/17/2025
03/03/2025
03/03/2025

03/10/2025

03/01/2025

03/03/2025

*Department Transfer from Juvenile Court Clerk, Admin Svcs Off 2, OR01 to Juvenile Court, Admin Svcs Off 3, OR03

Nashville Department of Transportation (NDOT)

Bruck, Michael J
Williams, Philip L
Crenshaw, Charnice C
Groves, Quinton M
Carapia, Eduardo

New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire

Compliance Inspector 2
Compliance Inspector 2
Compliance Inspector 2
Compliance Inspector 2
Maintenance & Repair Worker

03/03/2025
03/03/2025
03/17/2025
03/17/2025
03/03/2025



Name

Fields, Philip J
Murphy, Rickey A
Shay, Zane A

Bell, Randall D
Hardaway, Jimmy
Ellis, Ruben
Clemmons, Keith
Gonzalez, Juan
Webb, Camren
Larkins, Dustin
Majors, Donald A. Jr
Ibrahim, Haytham K
Cooksey, Rico R
*Arrante, Christian P

Type

New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Re-hire
Re-hire

Vol Reduct in Salary Grade

Attachment A- Appointments

Class Date

Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator
Technical Specialist 2
Technical Specialist 2
Compliance Inspector 2
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Technical Specialist 1

*Voluntary Reduction in Salary Grade from Engineer in Training, OR06 to Technical Specialist 1, OR04

Parks

*Lampley, Danny N
Crenshaw, John R Il
Dillard, Bruce A

Mc Call, Perry L

*Department Transfer from NDOT, Equipment Operator, TG10 to Parks, Equipment Operator Senior, TG12

Police

Mack, Rachel C

Keeler, Derek C

Pinkelton, Justin B.
Diodonet, Maria Guadalupe
Molokwu, Chimsom Ezinne

Public Library
Hendrick, Matthew D

Sheriff

*Reese, James Matthew
*Whitehurst, Alexis Lynnette
Hastings, Michael James

Dept Transfer/Promotion

New Hire
New Hire
Re-hire

Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Re-hire

New Hire

Class Change
Class Change
Promotion

Equipment Operator Senior
Custodian

Office Support Spec 1
Custodian

Crime Lab Forensic Supv
Police Captain

Police Captain

Police Operations Coord 1
Police Support Technician

Librarian 2

Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer Sergeant

*Class change from Correctional Officer Trainee, CO00 to Correctional Officer 1, CO01

Waste Services
Norris, Dedric Demon
Hobson, Otavius

New Hire
Promotion

Human Resources Analyst
Equipment Operator Senior

03/03/2025
03/03/2025
03/03/2025
03/17/2025
03/17/2025
03/17/2025
03/17/2025
03/17/2025
03/17/2025
03/17/2025
03/03/2025
03/17/2025
02/17/2025
02/17/2025

03/01/2025
03/24/2025
03/15/2025
03/24/2025

03/16/2025
03/01/2025
03/01/2025
03/01/2025
03/16/2025

03/17/2025

03/01/2025
03/01/2025
02/23/2025

03/19/2025
02/15/2025



Name

Water Services
*Andrews, Stephen L
Gardner, Jason P
Powers, Brook L
Hartwig, Stephen Hartwig
Fenters, Louis H Il
Williams, Tony Phillip
Anderson, Eli G
Adewuyi, Ayodele Ben
Freeman, Christina L
Knauf, Jennifer Marie
Moore, Bryan G.
Rhew, Jesse D

Type

Demotion
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Re-hire
Re-hire
Re-hire
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Class

Technical Specialist 1
Indust Electrician 1
Indust Electronics Tech 1
Indust Electronics Tech 1
Indust Mechanic 1
Utility Field Tech 1
Engineer 3

Finance Admin

Finance Admin

Engineer 3

Engineer 3

Engineer In Training

*Demoted from Treatment Plant Shift Operator, TS13 to Technical Specialist 1, OR04

02/16/2025
03/03/2025
03/03/2025
03/17/2025
03/03/2025
03/17/2025
02/15/2025
02/15/2025
02/15/2025
03/03/2025
03/03/2025
03/17/2025



