Attachment A- Appointments

<u>Name</u>	Туре	Class	<u>Date</u>			
Codes Administration						
Hall, Dustin Ryan	New Hire	Office Support Spec 2	03/17/2025			
Patterson, Teresa A	Promotion	Admin Svcs Officer 4	03/03/2025			
,			,,			
Finance						
*Jolly, Renee R	Dept Transfer/Promotion	Payroll Specialist 2	03/17/2025			
Gelmetti, Annabella Amneris	New Hire	Admin Svcs Officer 3	03/01/2025			
Johnson, Oneika Montez	New Hire	Collections Specialist 1	03/17/2025			
Craycraft, Jonathan B	New Hire	Finance Mgr	03/01/2025			
Pilkington, Seth A	New Hire	Metropolitan Treasurer	03/17/2025			
Zarling, Daniel Wood	New Hire	Risk and Compliance Manager	03/01/2025			
Moore, Leah N	Promotion	Admin Svcs Mgr	02/17/2025			
Woods, Keyera Kamilla	Re-hire	Payroll Analyst 1	03/17/2025			
*Department Transfer from Juv	enile Court, Admin Svs Off 2, O	R01 to Finance, Payroll Spec 2, OR0	3			
Fire						
Eltringham, Melissa Lena	New Hire	Admin Svcs Officer 3	03/01/2025			
General Services						
Graber Dovenspike, Diana L	New Hire	Admin Svcs Officer 3	03/01/2025			
Villalpando, Fidel J	New Hire	Automotive Mechanic	03/01/2025			
Wood, Thomas O Jr	New Hire	General Services Assistant Dir	03/10/2025			
Jackson, Charles E Jr	Promotion	Equip Shop Supv	03/17/2025			
Dudley, Brandon M	Promotion	General Svcs Div Mgr	03/03/2025			
Emfinger, Steven D	Promotion	General Svcs Div Mgr	03/03/2025			
Human Resources						
McGaughy, Joslyn Laray	Promotion	Human Resources Admin	03/10/2025			
McGaughy, Josiyii Laray	Promotion	numan Resources Aumin	03/10/2023			
Information Technology Services						
Miles, Greyson T	New Hire	Info Systems App Analyst 2	03/01/2025			
,						
Juvenile Court						
*Carrasco, Veronica	Dept Trans/Trans to CS	Admin Svcs Officer 3	03/03/2025			
*Department Transfer from Juv	enile Court Clerk, Admin Svcs C	off 2, OR01 to Juvenile Court, Admir	Svcs Off 3, OR03			
Nashville Department of Trans		Compliance Inspector 2	02/02/2025			
Bruck, Michael J	New Hire	Compliance Inspector 2	03/03/2025			
Williams, Philip L	New Hire	Compliance Inspector 2	03/03/2025			
Crenshaw, Charnice C	New Hire	Compliance Inspector 2	03/17/2025			
Groves, Quinton M	New Hire	Compliance Inspector 2	03/17/2025			
Carapia, Eduardo	New Hire	Maintenance & Repair Worker	03/03/2025			

Attachment A- Appointments

<u>Name</u>	<u>Type</u>	<u>Class</u> <u>Date</u>	
Fields, Philip J	New Hire	Maintenance & Repair Worker	03/03/2025
Murphy, Rickey A	New Hire	Maintenance & Repair Worker	03/03/2025
Shay, Zane A	New Hire	Maintenance & Repair Worker	03/03/2025
Bell, Randall D	New Hire	Maintenance & Repair Worker	03/17/2025
Hardaway, Jimmy	Promotion	Maintenance & Repair Worker	03/17/2025
Ellis, Ruben	Promotion	Equipment Operator	03/17/2025
Clemmons, Keith	Promotion	Equipment Operator	03/17/2025
Gonzalez, Juan	Promotion	Equipment Operator	03/17/2025
Webb, Camren	Promotion	Equipment Operator	03/17/2025
Larkins, Dustin	Promotion	Technical Specialist 2	03/17/2025
Majors, Donald A. Jr	Promotion	Technical Specialist 2	03/03/2025
Ibrahim, Haytham K	Re-hire	Compliance Inspector 2	03/17/2025
Cooksey, Rico R	Re-hire	Maintenance & Repair Worker	02/17/2025
*Arrante, Christian P	Vol Reduct in Salary Grade	Technical Specialist 1	02/17/2025
*Voluntary Reduction in Salary 0	Grade from Engineer in Training,	, OR06 to Technical Specialist 1, OR04	
Parks			
*Lampley, Danny N	Dept Transfer/Promotion	Equipment Operator Senior	03/01/2025
Crenshaw, John R III	New Hire	Custodian	03/24/2025
Dillard, Bruce A	New Hire	Office Support Spec 1	03/15/2025
Mc Call, Perry L	Re-hire	Custodian	03/24/2025
*Department Transfer from ND0	OT, Equipment Operator, TG10 t	to Parks, Equipment Operator Senior, TG12	
D.P.			
Police	Dyamatian	Cuine a Lab Faurancia Sumu	02/16/2025
Mack, Rachel C Keeler, Derek C	Promotion	Crime Lab Forensic Supv	03/16/2025
•	Promotion Promotion	Police Captain	03/01/2025 03/01/2025
Pinkelton, Justin B.	Promotion	Police Captain	03/01/2025
Diodonet, Maria Guadalupe		Police Operations Coord 1	
Molokwu, Chimsom Ezinne	Re-hire	Police Support Technician	03/16/2025
Public Library			
Hendrick, Matthew D	New Hire	Librarian 2	03/17/2025
			, , .
Sheriff			
*Reese, James Matthew	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	03/01/2025
*Whitehurst, Alexis Lynnette	Class Change	Correctional Officer 1	03/01/2025
Hastings, Michael James	Promotion	Correctional Officer Sergeant	02/23/2025
*Class change from Correctional	Officer Trainee, CO00 to Corre	_	
Waste Services			
Norris, Dedric Demon	New Hire	Human Resources Analyst	03/19/2025
Hobson, Otavius	Promotion	Equipment Operator Senior	02/15/2025

Attachment A- Appointments

<u>Name</u>	<u>Туре</u>	Class	<u>Date</u>
Water Services			
*Andrews, Stephen L	Demotion	Technical Specialist 1	02/16/2025
Gardner, Jason P	New Hire	Indust Electrician 1	03/03/2025
Powers, Brook L	New Hire	Indust Electronics Tech 1	03/03/2025
Hartwig, Stephen Hartwig	New Hire	Indust Electronics Tech 1	03/17/2025
Fenters, Louis H III	New Hire	Indust Mechanic 1	03/03/2025
Williams, Tony Phillip	New Hire	Utility Field Tech 1	03/17/2025
Anderson, Eli G	Promotion	Engineer 3	02/15/2025
Adewuyi, Ayodele Ben	Promotion	Finance Admin	02/15/2025
Freeman, Christina L	Promotion	Finance Admin	02/15/2025
Knauf, Jennifer Marie	Re-hire	Engineer 3	03/03/2025
Moore, Bryan G.	Re-hire	Engineer 3	03/03/2025
Rhew, Jesse D	Re-hire	Engineer In Training	03/17/2025

^{*}Demoted from Treatment Plant Shift Operator, TS13 to Technical Specialist 1, OR04